TOWN OF CLINTON

RESOLUTION NO. 21 OF 2022

WHERE AS, the Town of Clinton may on occasion need to make changes to the days worked per month for the purpose of the New York State Retirement system;

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town of Clinton hereby establishes the following as standard work day for certain elected and appointed officials and will report the following days worked to the New York State and Local Employees' Retirement System based on the record Standard Work Day and Reporting Resolution for elected and appointed Officials on Form RS 2417-A **ATTACHED.**

	Carl Janhi
Dated, this 20 day of April, 2022	
	Carol-Jean Mackin, Town Clerk

I, Carol-Jean Mackin, Clerk of the governing board of the Town of Clinton, of the State of New York, do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution passed by such board, at a legally convened meeting held on the 20 day of April, 2022 on file as part of the minutes of such meeting, and that same is a true copy thereof and the whole of such original.

I further certify that the full board, consists of five members, and that all five members were present at such meeting and that five members voted in favor of the above resolution.

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, I have hereunto Set my hand and the seal of the Town of Clinton.

